GN 23 STAINLESS
STEEL
INOX
 RoHS
Leveling Feet
Stainless Steel, with Turned Base Plate,
with Mounting Holes
SPECIFICATION

2
21
20
1
 2/8
GN 23  Leveling Feet
 Complete with version of the Stainless Steel-Levelling feet (External hexagon at the bottom)*
without nut with nut
S SK
STAINLESS STEELGN 23-S/SK
Description d1 d2 l1 k h1 h2 h3 A/F
1
Static
load
in kN
GN 23-80-M8-40-D0-* 80 M 8 40 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 6 303
GN 23-80-M8-40-D1-* 80 M 8 40 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 6 325
GN 23-80-M8-50-D0-* 80 M 8 50 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 6 306
GN 23-80-M8-50-D1-* 80 M 8 50 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 6 328
GN 23-80-M8-63-D0-* 80 M 8 63 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 6 311
GN 23-80-M8-63-D1-* 80 M 8 63 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 6 333
GN 23-80-M10-50-D0-* 80 M 10 50 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 11 315
GN 23-80-M10-50-D1-* 80 M 10 50 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 11 337
GN 23-80-M10-60-D0-* 80 M 10 60 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 11 319
GN 23-80-M10-60-D1-* 80 M 10 60 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 11 341
GN 23-80-M10-80-D0-* 80 M 10 80 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 11 329
GN 23-80-M10-80-D1-* 80 M 10 80 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 11 351
GN 23-80-M10-100-D0-* 80 M 10 100 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 11 340
GN 23-80-M10-100-D1-* 80 M 10 100 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 11 362
GN 23-80-M12-60-D0-* 80 M 12 60 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 16 333
GN 23-80-M12-60-D1-* 80 M 12 60 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 16 355
GN 23-80-M12-80-D0-* 80 M 12 80 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 16 347
GN 23-80-M12-80-D1-* 80 M 12 80 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 16 369
GN 23-80-M12-100-D0-* 80 M 12 100 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 16 362
GN 23-80-M12-100-D1-* 80 M 12 100 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 16 384
GN 23-80-M12-125-D0-* 80 M 12 125 54.5 8.5 - 19.5 17 16 379
GN 23-80-M12-125-D1-* 80 M 12 125 54.5 - 2 19.5 17 16 401
GN 23-100-M8-40-D0-* 100 M 8 40 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 6 483
STAINLESS STEELGN 23-S/SK
Description d1 d2 l1 k h1 h2 h3 A/F
1
Static
load
in kN
GN 23-100-M8-40-D1-* 100 M 8 40 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 6 525
GN 23-100-M8-50-D0-* 100 M 8 50 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 6 486
GN 23-100-M8-50-D1-* 100 M 8 50 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 6 528
GN 23-100-M8-63-D0-* 100 M 8 63 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 6 491
GN 23-100-M8-63-D1-* 100 M 8 63 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 6 533
GN 23-100-M10-50-D0-* 100 M 10 50 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 11 495
GN 23-100-M10-50-D1-* 100 M 10 50 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 11 538
GN 23-100-M10-60-D0-* 100 M 10 60 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 11 499
GN 23-100-M10-60-D1-* 100 M 10 60 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 11 542
GN 23-100-M10-80-D0-* 100 M 10 80 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 11 509
GN 23-100-M10-80-D1-* 100 M 10 80 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 11 552
GN 23-100-M10-100-D0-* 100 M 10 100 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 11 520
GN 23-100-M10-100-D1-* 100 M 10 100 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 11 563
GN 23-100-M12-60-D0-* 100 M 12 60 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 16 513
GN 23-100-M12-60-D1-* 100 M 12 60 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 16 556
GN 23-100-M12-80-D0-* 100 M 12 80 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 16 527
GN 23-100-M12-80-D1-* 100 M 12 80 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 16 570
GN 23-100-M12-100-D0-* 100 M 12 100 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 16 542
GN 23-100-M12-100-D1-* 100 M 12 100 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 16 585
GN 23-100-M12-125-D0-* 100 M 12 125 70.5 9 - 20.5 17 16 559
GN 23-100-M12-125-D1-* 100 M 12 125 70.5 - 3 20.5 17 16 602
Weight Version S
GN 23
3/2023 ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.4

2
21
20
1
 3/8
GN 23  Leveling Feet
 Complete with version of the Stainless Steel-Levelling feet (Wrench flat at the bottom)*
without nut with nut
T TK
STAINLESS STEELGN 23-T/TK
Description d1 d2 l1 k h1 h2 h4 A/F
2
Static
load
in kN
GN 23-80-M16-75-D0-* 80 M 16 75 54.5 8.5 - 25.5 12 17 392
GN 23-80-M16-75-D1-* 80 M 16 75 54.5 - 2 25.5 12 17 414
GN 23-80-M16-100-D0-* 80 M 16 100 54.5 8.5 - 25.5 12 17 425
GN 23-80-M16-100-D1-* 80 M 16 100 54.5 - 2 25.5 12 17 447
GN 23-80-M16-125-D0-* 80 M 16 125 54.5 8.5 - 25.5 12 17 457
GN 23-80-M16-125-D1-* 80 M 16 125 54.5 - 2 25.5 12 17 479
GN 23-80-M16-150-D0-* 80 M 16 150 54.5 8.5 - 25.5 12 17 489
GN 23-80-M16-150-D1-* 80 M 16 150 54.5 - 2 25.5 12 17 511
GN 23-80-M16-200-D0-* 80 M 16 200 54.5 8.5 - 25.5 12 17 832
GN 23-80-M16-200-D1-* 80 M 16 200 54.5 - 2 25.5 12 17 854
GN 23-80-M16-250-D0-* 80 M 16 250 54.5 8.5 - 25.5 12 17 1163
GN 23-80-M16-250-D1-* 80 M 16 250 54.5 - 2 25.5 12 17 1185
GN 23-80-M20-75-D0-* 80 M 20 75 54.5 8.5 - 27 15 28 448
GN 23-80-M20-75-D1-* 80 M 20 75 54.5 - 2 27 15 28 470
GN 23-80-M20-100-D0-* 80 M 20 100 54.5 8.5 - 27 15 28 507
GN 23-80-M20-100-D1-* 80 M 20 100 54.5 - 2 27 15 28 529
GN 23-80-M20-125-D0-* 80 M 20 125 54.5 8.5 - 27 15 28 557
GN 23-80-M20-125-D1-* 80 M 20 125 54.5 - 2 27 15 28 579
GN 23-80-M20-150-D0-* 80 M 20 150 54.5 8.5 - 27 15 28 608
GN 23-80-M20-150-D1-* 80 M 20 150 54.5 - 2 27 15 28 630
GN 23-80-M20-200-D0-* 80 M 20 200 54.5 8.5 - 27 15 28 708
GN 23-80-M20-200-D1-* 80 M 20 200 54.5 - 2 27 15 28 730
GN 23-80-M20-250-D0-* 80 M 20 250 54.5 8.5 - 27 15 28 1230
GN 23-80-M20-250-D1-* 80 M 20 250 54.5 - 2 27 15 28 1252
GN 23-80-M24-100-D0-* 80 M 24 100 54.5 8.5 - 30.5 19 46 607
GN 23-80-M24-100-D1-* 80 M 24 100 54.5 - 2 30.5 19 46 629
GN 23-80-M24-125-D0-* 80 M 24 125 54.5 8.5 - 30.5 19 46 687
GN 23-80-M24-125-D1-* 80 M 24 125 54.5 - 2 30.5 19 46 709
GN 23-80-M24-150-D0-* 80 M 24 150 54.5 8.5 - 30.5 19 46 753
GN 23-80-M24-150-D1-* 80 M 24 150 54.5 - 2 30.5 19 46 775
GN 23-80-M24-200-D0-* 80 M 24 200 54.5 8.5 - 30.5 19 46 899
GN 23-80-M24-200-D1-* 80 M 24 200 54.5 - 2 30.5 19 46 921
GN 23-80-M24-300-D0-* 80 M 24 300 54.5 8.5 - 30.5 19 46 2069
GN 23-80-M24-300-D1-* 80 M 24 300 54.5 - 2 30.5 19 46 2091
GN 23-100-M16-75-D0-* 100 M 16 75 70.5 9 - 26.5 12 17 572
GN 23-100-M16-75-D1-* 100 M 16 75 70.5 - 3 26.5 12 17 614
GN 23-100-M16-100-D0-* 100 M 16 100 70.5 9 - 26.5 12 17 605
GN 23-100-M16-100-D1-* 100 M 16 100 70.5 - 3 26.5 12 17 647
GN 23-100-M16-125-D0-* 100 M 16 125 70.5 9 - 26.5 12 17 637
GN 23-100-M16-125-D1-* 100 M 16 125 70.5 - 3 26.5 12 17 679
GN 23-100-M16-150-D0-* 100 M 16 150 70.5 9 - 26.5 12 17 669
GN 23-100-M16-150-D1-* 100 M 16 150 70.5 - 3 26.5 12 17 711
GN 23-100-M16-200-D0-* 100 M 16 200 70.5 9 - 26.5 12 17 1012
GN 23-100-M16-200-D1-* 100 M 16 200 70.5 - 3 26.5 12 17 1054
GN 23-100-M16-250-D0-* 100 M 16 250 70.5 9 - 26.5 12 17 1343
GN 23-100-M16-250-D1-* 100 M 16 250 70.5 - 3 26.5 12 17 1385
GN 23-100-M20-75-D0-* 100 M 20 75 70.5 9 - 28 15 28 653
GN 23-100-M20-75-D1-* 100 M 20 75 70.5 - 3 28 15 28 695
GN 23-100-M20-100-D0-* 100 M 20 100 70.5 9 - 28 15 28 712
GN 23-100-M20-100-D1-* 100 M 20 100 70.5 - 3 28 15 28 754
GN 23-100-M20-125-D0-* 100 M 20 125 70.5 9 - 28 15 28 762
GN 23-100-M20-125-D1-* 100 M 20 125 70.5 - 3 28 15 28 804
GN 23-100-M20-150-D0-* 100 M 20 150 70.5 9 - 28 15 28 813
GN 23-100-M20-150-D1-* 100 M 20 150 70.5 - 3 28 15 28 855
GN 23-100-M20-200-D0-* 100 M 20 200 70.5 9 - 28 15 28 913
GN 23-100-M20-200-D1-* 100 M 20 200 70.5 - 3 28 15 28 955
GN 23-100-M20-250-D0-* 100 M 20 250 70.5 9 - 28 15 28 1435
GN 23-100-M20-250-D1-* 100 M 20 250 70.5 - 3 28 15 28 1477
GN 23-100-M24-100-D0-* 100 M 24 100 70.5 9 - 31.5 19 46 800
STAINLESS STEELGN 23-T/TK
Description d1 d2 l1 k h1 h2 h4 A/F
2
Static
load
in kN
GN 23-100-M24-100-D1-* 100 M 24 100 70.5 - 3 31.5 19 46 842
GN 23-100-M24-125-D0-* 100 M 24 125 70.5 9 - 31.5 19 46 880
GN 23-100-M24-125-D1-* 100 M 24 125 70.5 - 3 31.5 19 46 922
GN 23-100-M24-150-D0-* 100 M 24 150 70.5 9 - 31.5 19 46 946
GN 23-100-M24-150-D1-* 100 M 24 150 70.5 - 3 31.5 19 46 988
GN 23-100-M24-200-D0-* 100 M 24 200 70.5 9 - 31.5 19 46 1092
GN 23-100-M24-200-D1-* 100 M 24 200 70.5 - 3 31.5 19 46 1134
GN 23-100-M24-300-D0-* 100 M 24 300 70.5 9 - 31.5 19 46 2262
GN 23-100-M24-300-D1-* 100 M 24 300 70.5 - 3 31.5 19 46 2304
GN 23-120-M20-75-D0-* 120 M 20 75 95.5 12 - 32 15 28 1008
GN 23-120-M20-75-D1-* 120 M 20 75 95.5 - 3.5 32 15 28 1091
GN 23-120-M20-100-D0-* 120 M 20 100 95.5 12 - 32 15 28 1067
GN 23-120-M20-100-D1-* 120 M 20 100 95.5 - 3.5 32 15 28 1150
GN 23-120-M20-125-D0-* 120 M 20 125 95.5 12 - 32 15 28 1117
GN 23-120-M20-125-D1-* 120 M 20 125 95.5 - 3.5 32 15 28 1200
GN 23-120-M20-150-D0-* 120 M 20 150 95.5 12 - 32 15 28 1168
GN 23-120-M20-150-D1-* 120 M 20 150 95.5 - 3.5 32 15 28 1251
GN 23-120-M20-200-D0-* 120 M 20 200 95.5 12 - 32 15 28 1268
GN 23-120-M20-200-D1-* 120 M 20 200 95.5 - 3.5 32 15 28 1351
GN 23-120-M20-250-D0-* 120 M 20 250 95.5 12 - 32 15 28 1790
GN 23-120-M20-250-D1-* 120 M 20 250 95.5 - 3.5 32 15 28 1872
GN 23-120-M24-100-D0-* 120 M 24 100 95.5 12 - 35.5 19 46 1164
GN 23-120-M24-100-D1-* 120 M 24 100 95.5 - 3.5 35.5 19 46 1247
GN 23-120-M24-125-D0-* 120 M 24 125 95.5 12 - 35.5 19 46 1244
GN 23-120-M24-125-D1-* 120 M 24 125 95.5 - 3.5 35.5 19 46 1327
GN 23-120-M24-150-D0-* 120 M 24 150 95.5 12 - 35.5 19 46 1310
GN 23-120-M24-150-D1-* 120 M 24 150 95.5 - 3.5 35.5 19 46 1393
GN 23-120-M24-200-D0-* 120 M 24 200 95.5 12 - 35.5 19 46 1456
GN 23-120-M24-200-D1-* 120 M 24 200 95.5 - 3.5 35.5 19 46 1539
GN 23-120-M24-300-D0-* 120 M 24 300 95.5 12 - 35.5 19 46 2626
GN 23-120-M24-300-D1-* 120 M 24 300 95.5 - 3.5 35.5 19 46 2709
GN 23-120-M30-100-D0-* 120 M 30 100 95.5 12 - 39.5 24 43 1402
GN 23-120-M30-100-D1-* 120 M 30 100 95.5 - 3.5 39.5 24 43 1484
GN 23-120-M30-125-D0-* 120 M 30 125 95.5 12 - 39.5 24 43 1497
GN 23-120-M30-125-D1-* 120 M 30 125 95.5 - 3.5 39.5 24 43 1580
GN 23-120-M30-150-D0-* 120 M 30 150 95.5 12 - 39.5 24 43 1616
GN 23-120-M30-150-D1-* 120 M 30 150 95.5 - 3.5 39.5 24 43 1698
GN 23-120-M30-200-D0-* 120 M 30 200 95.5 12 - 39.5 24 43 1852
GN 23-120-M30-200-D1-* 120 M 30 200 95.5 - 3.5 39.5 24 43 1935
GN 23-120-M30-300-D0-* 120 M 30 300 95.5 12 - 39.5 24 43 3378
GN 23-120-M30-300-D1-* 120 M 30 300 95.5 - 3.5 39.5 24 43 3461
Weight Version T
GN 23
3/2023ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings. 5

3
2
21
20
1
 6/8
GN 23  Leveling Feet
STAINLESS STEELGN 23-W
Description d1 d2 l3 ≈ k d3 h1 h2 l4 l5 l6 A/F
5
A/F
6
Static
load
in kN
GN 23-80-M16-118-D0-W 80 M 16 118 54.5 24 8.5 - 45 45 29 12 20 25 510
GN 23-80-M16-118-D1-W 80 M 16 118 54.5 24 - 2 45 45 29 12 20 25 532
GN 23-80-M16-143-D0-W 80 M 16 143 54.5 24 8.5 - 45 45 29 12 20 25 547
GN 23-80-M16-143-D1-W 80 M 16 143 54.5 24 - 2 45 45 29 12 20 25 569
GN 23-80-M16-168-D0-W 80 M 16 168 54.5 24 8.5 - 45 45 29 12 20 25 588
GN 23-80-M16-168-D1-W 80 M 16 168 54.5 24 - 2 45 45 29 12 20 25 610
GN 23-80-M16-193-D0-W 80 M 16 193 54.5 24 8.5 - 45 45 29 12 20 25 628
GN 23-80-M16-193-D1-W 80 M 16 193 54.5 24 - 2 45 45 29 12 20 25 650
GN 23-80-M20-143-D0-W 80 M 20 143 54.5 30 8.5 - 56 56 36 16 24 35 728
GN 23-80-M20-143-D1-W 80 M 20 143 54.5 30 - 2 56 56 36 16 24 35 750
GN 23-80-M20-168-D0-W 80 M 20 168 54.5 30 8.5 - 56 56 36 16 24 35 791
GN 23-80-M20-168-D1-W 80 M 20 168 54.5 30 - 2 56 56 36 16 24 35 813
GN 23-80-M20-193-D0-W 80 M 20 193 54.5 30 8.5 - 56 56 36 16 24 35 854
GN 23-80-M20-193-D1-W 80 M 20 193 54.5 30 - 2 56 56 36 16 24 35 876
GN 23-80-M20-243-D0-W 80 M 20 243 54.5 30 8.5 - 56 56 36 16 24 35 978
GN 23-80-M20-243-D1-W 80 M 20 243 54.5 30 - 2 56 56 36 16 24 35 1000
GN 23-80-M24-168-D0-W 80 M 24 168 54.5 35 8.5 - 67 67 42 20 30 52 1022
GN 23-80-M24-168-D1-W 80 M 24 168 54.5 35 - 2 67 67 42 20 30 52 1044
GN 23-80-M24-218-D0-W 80 M 24 218 54.5 35 8.5 - 67 67 42 20 30 52 1200
GN 23-80-M24-218-D1-W 80 M 24 218 54.5 35 - 2 67 67 42 20 30 52 1222
GN 23-80-M24-268-D0-W 80 M 24 268 54.5 35 8.5 - 67 67 42 20 30 52 1379
GN 23-80-M24-268-D1-W 80 M 24 268 54.5 35 - 2 67 67 42 20 30 52 1401
GN 23-100-M16-119-D0-W 100 M 16 119 70.5 24 9 - 45 45 32 12 20 25 690
GN 23-100-M16-119-D1-W 100 M 16 119 70.5 24 - 3 45 45 32 12 20 25 732
GN 23-100-M16-144-D0-W 100 M 16 144 70.5 24 9 - 45 45 32 12 20 25 727
GN 23-100-M16-144-D1-W 100 M 16 144 70.5 24 - 3 45 45 32 12 20 25 769
GN 23-100-M16-169-D0-W 100 M 16 169 70.5 24 9 - 45 45 32 12 20 25 768
GN 23-100-M16-169-D1-W 100 M 16 169 70.5 24 - 3 45 45 32 12 20 25 810
GN 23-100-M16-194-D0-W 100 M 16 194 70.5 24 9 - 45 45 32 12 20 25 808
GN 23-100-M16-194-D1-W 100 M 16 194 70.5 24 - 3 45 45 32 12 20 25 850
GN 23-100-M20-144-D0-W 100 M 20 144 70.5 30 9 - 56 56 40 16 24 35 933
GN 23-100-M20-144-D1-W 100 M 20 144 70.5 30 - 3 56 56 40 16 24 35 975
GN 23-100-M20-169-D0-W 100 M 20 169 70.5 30 9 - 56 56 40 16 24 35 996
GN 23-100-M20-169-D1-W 100 M 20 169 70.5 30 - 3 56 56 40 16 24 35 1038
GN 23-100-M20-194-D0-W 100 M 20 194 70.5 30 9 - 56 56 40 16 24 35 1059
GN 23-100-M20-194-D1-W 100 M 20 194 70.5 30 - 3 56 56 40 16 24 35 1101
GN 23-100-M20-244-D0-W 100 M 20 244 70.5 30 9 - 56 56 40 16 24 35 1183
GN 23-100-M20-244-D1-W 100 M 20 244 70.5 30 - 3 56 56 40 16 24 35 1225
GN 23-100-M24-169-D0-W 100 M 24 169 70.5 35 9 - 67 67 48 20 30 52 1215
GN 23-100-M24-169-D1-W 100 M 24 169 70.5 35 - 3 67 67 48 20 30 52 1257
GN 23-100-M24-219-D0-W 100 M 24 219 70.5 35 9 - 67 67 48 20 30 52 1393
GN 23-100-M24-219-D1-W 100 M 24 219 70.5 35 - 3 67 67 48 20 30 52 1435
GN 23-100-M24-269-D0-W 100 M 24 269 70.5 35 9 - 67 67 48 20 30 52 1572
GN 23-100-M24-269-D1-W 100 M 24 269 70.5 35 - 3 67 67 48 20 30 52 1614
GN 23
3/2023 ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.8
11

5
4
3
2
21
20
1
 7/8
GN 23  Leveling Feet
STAINLESS STEELGN 23-X
Description d1 d2 l7 k h1 h2 A/F
7 t
Static
load
in kN
GN 23-80-M8-34-D0-X 80 M 8 34 54.5 8.5 - 14 8 17 324
GN 23-80-M8-34-D1-X 80 M 8 34 54.5 - 2 14 8 17 346
GN 23-80-M10-37-D0-X 80 M 10 37 54.5 8.5 - 14 10 17 324
GN 23-80-M10-37-D1-X 80 M 10 37 54.5 - 2 14 10 17 346
GN 23-80-M12-40-D0-X 80 M 12 40 54.5 8.5 - 17 12 17 339
GN 23-80-M12-40-D1-X 80 M 12 40 54.5 - 2 17 12 17 361
GN 23-80-M16-46-D0-X 80 M 16 46 54.5 8.5 - 22 16 17 355
GN 23-80-M16-46-D1-X 80 M 16 46 54.5 - 2 22 16 17 377
GN 23-80-M20-54-D0-X 80 M 20 54 54.5 8.5 - 27 20 28 419
GN 23-80-M20-54-D1-X 80 M 20 54 54.5 - 2 27 20 28 441
GN 23-100-M8-35-D0-X 100 M 8 35 70.5 9 - 14 8 17 485
GN 23-100-M8-35-D1-X 100 M 8 35 70.5 - 3 14 8 17 527
GN 23-100-M10-38-D0-X 100 M 10 38 70.5 9 - 14 10 17 485
GN 23-100-M10-38-D1-X 100 M 10 38 70.5 - 3 14 10 17 527
GN 23-100-M12-41-D0-X 100 M 12 41 70.5 9 - 17 12 17 500
GN 23-100-M12-41-D1-X 100 M 12 41 70.5 - 3 17 12 17 542
GN 23-100-M16-47-D0-X 100 M 16 47 70.5 9 - 22 16 17 535
GN 23-100-M16-47-D1-X 100 M 16 47 70.5 - 3 22 16 17 577
GN 23-100-M20-55-D0-X 100 M 20 55 70.5 9 - 27 20 28 624
GN 23-100-M20-55-D1-X 100 M 20 55 70.5 - 3 27 20 28 666
GN 23-120-M20-59-D0-X 120 M 20 59 95.5 12 - 27 20 28 980
GN 23-120-M20-59-D1-X 120 M 20 59 95.5 - 3.5 27 20 28 1063
GN 23
3/2023ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings. 9
11